5279 Jamboree Place

Inbox
Search for all messages with label Inbox
Remove label Inbox from this conversation



William Snyder < wsnyder@margatefl.com>

Mon, Aug 14, 5:23 PM

to me

Good afternoon Lilah,

I apologize for the delay in updating you in reference to your real estate/fraud situation, but like I mentioned to you when we spoke last, I was going out of town on business and told you I would look into the situation and respond back upon my return. With that being said, I made contact with the homeowner of 5279 Jamboree Place who is in no way related to you or your family. The homeowner has been residing in this residence after purchasing it legally since 2017. This information was also verified from the Broward County Property Appraiser. At this point, there is no reason for me to request a meeting between you and the homeowner who stated they do not wish to be involved in whatever situation you may be dealing with. I also remember advising you to contact a real estate attorney who may be able to advise you further and I recall you agreeing with me. The homeowner has been advised on trespass instructions if you were to arrive at the residence. With the information you have provided thus far in your past emails, like I told you before, it appears that you may have some sort of civil situation rather than criminal due to having no evidence to a crime. I understand that you did at one time live in this residence, but all records that I have available to me at this time shows the residence was sold legally.

I must also request at this time that you stop emailing random government entities about this situation until you seek some legal advice.

Thank you.

Sergeant William Snyder
Criminal Investigations Division / PIO
Margate Police Department
5790 Margate Blvd.
Margate, FL. 33063
Wsnyder@margatefl.com
Office (954) 935-5424

Please Note: The City of Margate is a public entity subject to Chapter 119 of the Florida Statutes concerning public records. Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. All e-mail messages sent and received are captured by our server and retained as public records.



Lilah Shahid < lilah shahid 877 @gmail.com>

Wed, Aug 16, 4:34 PM

to William

Good Afternoon, Sgt.Snyder

I apologize for the miscommunication but I do not remember you telling me you were going to be out of town for a few days, after we spoke. However, I do remember you telling me, you would get back to me in a few days. I will agree that there was a miscommunication. But that's ok, you have returned and so now, we can continue to clear up this matter.

Upon reading your reply, you misunderstood my request.

My request is simple: I am searching for my family members, I am requesting that you ask the individuals using my brothers's identity, my sister's identity and my mother's identity, to meet with me. Remember, we talked about identity theft and real estate fraud, thieves using my mother's identity?

Remember, I wanted a DNA comparison test between these individuals and myself? But we both agreed that you would only contact them and ask them to come in and meet with me, remember?

I did not express an interest in meeting with anyone else. But I thank you for your efforts.

My brothers; Hakim Shahid, Akbar Shahid, Donald Blake Jr., Rasheed Shahid, Ahmed Shahid. My sister; Sherema Shabazz Shahid. My mother; Ruby Bradford Thompson Blake. Would you contact the individuals using the fore mentioned names-identities and tell them, on my behalf the following; "Your sister Lilah, is searching for her brothers, sister and mother, would you come in and meet with her?"

Then Sgt. Snyder, I would appreciate it, if you would tell me their replies.

The signature for Ruby Bradford Thompson Blake on the real estate sales contract for 5279 Jamboree Place is a forgery, therefore that contract is void.

Looking forward to your reply,



Wed, Aug 16, 5:43 PM

to me

I understand what you are requesting, however, I do not have anyone identified that are using your family name fictitiously. I investigated the occupants of the mentioned residence and have concluded that there is no involvement from them. With that being said, you would be much better off hiring a private investigator to attempt to locate your family. Unfortunately, that is a task that the police do not get involved with in relations to your type of situation.

Once again I apologize for this not being the response you are looking for, but this is all we as law enforcement can offer at this time.

From: Lilah Shahid < lilahshahid877@gmail.com Sent: Wednesday, August 16, 2023 4:34 PM
To: William Snyder wsnyder@margatefl.com>

Subject: Re: 5279 Jamboree Place

This message has originated from an **External Source outside of Margate**. Please use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email.